

TERMS OF USE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WEBSITE USE FOR WWW.SCLLOYDDESIGNS.CO.UK

1. Copyright

All material, designs, images, editorial, and information on the website are protected by copyright and must not be copied without the permission of SC Lloyd Designs. All rights regarding this website are owned by or licensed to SC Lloyd Designs, or otherwise used by the Webmaster as permitted by applicable law. You agree that in accessing this website, you will access the contents solely for your own private use and not for any commercial or public use.

You can print out a single hard copy of any part of the content of this website for your personal use only. In accordance with the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988, and except as permitted above, you undertake not to store in any medium (including other websites), copy, distribute, transmit or re-transmit, modify, broadcast, or show in public, any part of this website without prior written permission by Sally Lloyd, owner of SC Lloyd Designs.

2. Liability Disclaimer

SC Lloyd Designs and it's owner Sally Lloyd shall in no event be liable for any loss or damage (including damages for loss of business profits, business interruption, loss of business information, and the like) arising from, or in any way directly or indirectly connected with the Site or your use of the content or information you obtain from the Site, whether based on contract, tort (including negligence), product liability, statutory duty or otherwise, even if we or any of our suppliers have been advised of the possibility of such loss or damage. Your statutory rights in relation to any goods or services purchased through the Site are not affected. The service(s) provided by this site are provided to users free of charge and as such, the site owner's liability for damages from any cause whatsoever will be void.

3. Warranty Disclaimer

SC Lloyd Designs and its owner Sally Lloyd make no warranties, express or implied including without limitation the implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, regarding this site, or its owner. The webmaster does not warrant, guarantee or make any representations regarding the use or result of the use of anything contained within or linked from this website, or in terms of its correctness, accuracy, reliability, current or otherwise. The entire risk pertaining to the results and performance of the site is assumed solely by you.

4. Site Availability

SC Lloyd Designs shall not be held responsible in the event of updates or faults that may lead to the temporary unavailability of the Site or portions of the site. Site changes may be made at any time, and the Site operation may be affected by conditions outside our control, such as transmission and telecommunication links.

5. External Links

The SC Lloyd Designs website contains hyperlinks to other external sites which are provided for client convenience. As such, SC Lloyd Designs is not responsible for the availability of such sites, and no representation is made as to their content. SC Lloyd Designs does not endorse these external sites, and is not responsible or liable for any products, advertising, content, or other materials on or available from such sites. Visitors to SC Lloyd Designs are solely responsible for evaluating goods and/or services offered by SC Lloyd Designs or third parties, and SC Lloyd Designs holds no responsibility for any transactions between you and third parties.

6. Data Protection

This site is governed under the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Please refer to our Privacy Policy by clicking the link at the bottom of any page of our website.

7. General

These terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English and Welsh courts. Each of the Clauses of these terms shall be construed separately and independently of each other and the invalidity of any one part shall not affect the validity of any other part.